
NSEA National Schools Championships 2021
at Keysoe International EC, Bedfordshire
Friday 22nd October to Monday 25th October 2021

MONDAY

Warm up arenas open at 12 noon on Friday. No riding before then
Team Managers- MUST DECLARE ALL RIDERS & TEAM ORDER to SHOW SECRETARY URGENTLY- TODAY

WRIST BANDS TO BE WORN BY RIDERS, PARENTS & MANAGERS

Covid is still prevalent in schools. We need to help to minimise the spread around the country.

EVERYONE needs to take a lateral flow test prior to leaving home. If you test positive, you must get a negative result 

from a PCR test before attending this event.

Anyone with any COVID symptoms must not attend without testing first

Face masks to be worn in queues, loos, large gatherings and stable corridors please 

Help us to keep everyone safe and keep pupils in schools by minimising the spread. Thank you

MONDAY

Class 3SJ90
Intermediate 90-95 cm National Team & Individual Show Jumping Championships

PART A 
8am start 1.5 mins per round Indoor Arena 

8am 335 Ampleforth College Trudlock Grande Jarretf

337 Ampleforth College Vintage Dara

339 Ampleforth College Finnigan's Gold
338 Ampleforth College Kilgreaney Sweet Promise

635 Woodbridge School Artic Snowcat
630 Woodbridge School Monroe Lad
632 Woodbridge School Comsplan Zeus
634 Woodbridge School Irish Dancer IV

190 Warden Park Academy Cool as a Breeze
8.15. 189 Warden Park Academy Cecelia Woudina

191 Warden Park Academy The Jazz Man
192 Warden Park Academy Ballymack Billy

657 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy Tye  
643 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy Siglan Rhapsody
644 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy Born to Jump (Esmie)



640 Ysgol Dyffryn Conwy Kingstown Lillie Smiles

613 St John's Marlborough PURPLE CLONBOO SAM
616 St John's Marlborough PURPLE Moustic de Loulie
617 St John's Marlborough PURPLE Milan

8.30. 614 St John's Marlborough PURPLE KILROE BOY

313 St Marys Calne Easy Decision
312 St Marys Calne Legends Moon
311 St Marys Calne Willowy Lion King
316 St Marys Calne Silverspring Custard

575 Scarborough College Showtek Penny
578 Scarborough College Oakland Katy
573 Scarborough College Moychullin Boy
577 Scarborough College Ashdales Skyes The Limit

592 Seaford College BACK TO BLACK
8.45 588 Seaford College Daniel Fab Seren

583 Seaford College Access Blue
585 Seaford College Bobbie V

507 Lady Manners School Henman
247 Lady Manners School Una VI
245 Lady Manners School Primbo
500 Lady Manners School Dixie II

255 Leweston School Ardfield Lightening Flash 
252 Leweston School Rocky 
248 Leweston School WHAT'S THE CRAIC

9am 258 Leweston School GLEBE APRIL

7 Barnard Castle School Mindergan Bray
8 Barnard Castle School Growhowdy Realtin Diamont
9 Barnard Castle School Free Jump
6 Barnard Castle School William

9.15 355 Bedes Jeans Blue 
356 Bedes Comanche Dreamcatcher
357 Bedes LARRY
358 Bedes Ardlea Milly

63 Ellesmere College Sweet Bobby
66 Ellesmere College Babylon Elliot
62 Ellesmere College Calluna
61 Ellesmere College BAZAARS JUMBLE

97 Kesteven & Grantham Girls School Bobbi's Boy
98 Kesteven & Grantham Girls School Cregduff Vinney
99 Kesteven & Grantham Girls School Zizitop



9.30. 100 Kesteven & Grantham Girls School SOS

241 Lady Manners Green Jimmy Choo
243 Lady Manners Green Gurteen Ray
246 Lady Manners Green In Tua Nua
244 Lady Manners Green HOTSHOTS

26 Caedmon College Whitby Summer Rush
33 Caedmon College Whitby Copshawholm Frankie Boy 
36 Caedmon College Whitby Holly 
28 Caedmon College Whitby Ultimate Cruise 

9.45 51 Dorset House Ashfield Troubadour
670 Dorset House Meeklickisland Corncake

50 Dorset House Getting Jiggy With It
52 Dorset House MY TIME IV

514 Marton Optimus Prime II

18 Bedford Girls Falcons SUGAR BELLE
19 Bedford Girls Falcons Clogorrows Dun
17 Bedford Girls Falcons Henry
20 Bedford Girls Falcons Jubilee Party

431 The Grange School Ballinfull Ring
442 The Grange School LC Blaze

10am 434 The Grange School Isabella
440 The Grange School INDY ANNA

78 Hanford Max
79 Hanford Camelia's Girl
80 Hanford Robbie
82 Hanford My Dusty Moon

10.10 second coursewalk 5 mins
10.15 451 Harrogate Grammar Carnsdale Quick Decision

446 Harrogate Grammar Ballygill Plier 
454 Harrogate Grammar Silver Grain

690 Heathfield Community College Beach Lady
691 Heathfield Community College Foxdon half pint 
694 Heathfield Community College Davids Boy
695 Heathfield Community College Gringos pearly

461 Hurst Millparks Shogun
462 Hurst TBC

10.30. 463 Hurst Zietgest M2S
469 Hurst Cuffstown Village Boy

474 Jedburgh Grammar School DINO ROYALE
475 Jedburgh Grammar School Monagor Tilly



473 Jedburgh Grammar School CADOGAN STORM

371 Berkhamsted Kingswalk Moonraker
372 Berkhamsted Chapel Hill Jack
373 Berkhamsted Rebel Edward
708 Berkhamsted Dolly

235 Kelso H S ROWAN
10.45 236 Kelso H S Winston

237 Kelso H S HAWKMOON LADY LUCK

498 King's Schools, Taunton WONFORD TORCH FLAME
492 King's Schools, Taunton VIVA
493 King's Schools, Taunton Brideview Golden Zed

106 Loretto LOTTIE
112 Loretto Quitchery Silver
105 Loretto CRAIGIEBURN HELEDD
111 Loretto Beyond the Limit

539 Norwich High School for Girls Dara
11am 540 Norwich High School for Girls Oliver Twist

543 Norwich High School for Girls Indians Angel

281 Pocklington School Jackson
296 Pocklington School Toronto
289 Pocklington School CAHERVIEW CHARLIE
298 Pocklington School PARK ROBE BOBBY

126 QM White Dancer
127 QM White Canal Max
124 QM White Solway Kaleno

11.15 131 QM White FLASH

Break for 1.10m Championships Jump offs

12.15pm 564 Royal Hospital School Zephy
565 Royal Hospital School Boutinagh Ban
566 Royal Hospital School Betty for Short
569 Royal Hospital School Sophie's Dun it again

580 Scarborough College Red Rob
579 Scarborough College Red Glencarrig Stormcat
576 Scarborough College Red Clonshire Kestrel
574 Scarborough College Red ROBE CANAL

171 Stonar School Bears VDL
173 Stonar School Bungowla Carreghy Grey

12 30. 172 Stonar School Bonnie XIII



174 Stonar School Moon Solitaire

389 Cheltenham Ladies' College Cross Galles Silver Diamond
388 Cheltenham Ladies' College Lismakeera Monty
395 Cheltenham Ladies' College BALLYMOE BREEZE
390 Cheltenham Ladies' College Mount Duke

586 Seaford Blue Amiro 111
582 Seaford Blue Anodd Welsh King
591 Seaford Blue LISLARKIN LAD

12.45 589 Seaford Blue Big Time Rebel

151 Sedbergh School Vanzelf
142 Sedbergh School Caperann Karl
146 Sedbergh School Solitaire King
145 Sedbergh School   WESTERN REBEL

603 Sidcot School Grantstown Amy 
598 Sidcot School Harper Seven
600 Sidcot School tbc
601 Sidcot School OUT OF TIME

 
166 Spratton Sparrows Blaze

1pm 159 Spratton Sparrows Bob
167 Spratton Sparrows Sparrow
660 Spratton Sparrows DOOGIE

413 Cranleigh Jewel B
414 Cranleigh Lottie
411 Cranleigh My Friend Jackson
412 Cranleigh Gold Strike Blue  

306 St Hugh's Lackaghmore Avatar
308 St Hugh's Zara Queen Of Hearts
307 St Hugh's R Candy Girl
310 St Hugh's Texas John 

618 St John's Marlborough Red IMF HORSE CHESTNUT
1.15 615 St John's Marlborough Red Quazec

612 St John's Marlborough Red Snow White Feet

208 Dean Close Navy MG
212 Dean Close Navy Proud Fionn
213 Dean Close Navy Carrow Clover
210 Dean Close Navy Kaliber

428 Godolphin Howen Loganberry

673 Hawsker school BELRICH CHIKKADEE



77 Handcross Park School IRISH HOTSHOT

697 Howden High School BERNWOOD NAIROBI

1.30. 387 Brine Leas High School GWYNDYUCHA KO-KO

513 Marton cum Grafton Primary School Kilcreen Apollo

48 Dauntsey's GLENCARRIG JOHNNO

229 Clifton College, Avon BLACK MAGIC LAD

2 Atelier 21 ULSTER TOURNERIE  

597 Shrewsbury School PHOENIX DELIGHT

571 Sandbach High School and 6th Form CollegeDa Vinci W

297 Pocklington School WILKISMORE CLASSIC DREAM

549 Oswestry School Atlantis Ladies Man

101 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School Tzar

1.45 551 Oswestry School Lux 

277 Outwood Grange Academy ERIN HAF

554 Pangbourne College BLUE

53 Dorset House STORMIN NORMAN

702 John Kyrle High School DYLA'S AMBER FLASH

89 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School DIABLO

590 Seaford College KEALDEARRA CLOVER

266 Longridge Towers School ARDAGH BOBBY

223 Whittingham ANOTHER ADVENTURE

193 Westonbirt School IRISH ROYALE

2pm 169 St Gabriel's, Newbury Uncle Patsy

56 Duchess's Community High School   ELLA

537 New Hall School MILO



11 Barrow Sixth Form College LADY BASTILLE IV

12 Battle Abbey School THE SUMMIT

674 Ryedale MY LITTLE ARK

175 Stonar School SILVER

188 Tormead School DARK CASTLE
2.15

250 Leweston School POLLYANNA GOLD
 

239 Kelso High School DROMALGA HARRYS DIAMOND

104 Lingfield College Ballyleak Silver

102 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School Salt

240 King's School, Bruton La Bamba

419 Denstone College, Staffs MAJOR FLYER

59 Duchess's Community High School BALLINAMURRA CAPTAIN

Class 5SJ110 Main Outdoor Arena

KBIS Open 110cm National Individual Championships1.5 mins per round

8am 157 Sir Henry Floyd Grammar Presley AEG
333 Abbey Gate College I Like To Move It pss
392 Cheltenham Ladies College Dakota Blue

10 Barnard Castle School Ezariosa Z
359 Bede's Senior School Kaschin K
373 Berkhamsted School Rebel Edward

47 Dauntsey's Firestone B
436 Grange School Collistar II
441 Grange School Ashdale Titan
473 Jedburgh Grammar School Cadogan Storm

8.20. 239 Kelso High School Dromalga Harrys Diamond
257 Leweston School Lurgan's Cougar Boy 
512 Lockerbie Academy SJL Convince Me
523 Mayfield Miss Jaimie
533 Millfield Rock DJ
122 Monks Walk School Adorijke 
556 Pangbourne College All Cash
579 Scarborough College Glencarrig Stormcat
587 Seaford College Lollipop Du Langwater
393 Cheltenham Ladies College Cottagefield Harry

8.30. 158 Sir Henry Floyd Grammar CES Wicked Contender 



680 Rendcomb

8.40. 285 Pocklington School Little Charlie
332 Abbey Gate College Pocahantas 

12 Battle Abbey School The Summit
71 Felsted Prep School Arthurs Boy

702 John Kyrle High School Dyla's Amber Flash
238 Kelso High School Red Flamenco
104 Lingfield College Ballyleak Silver
286 Pocklington School Seanman
705 John Kyrle High School Killy Colour Code
610 St Catherines School, Bramley Dunlewey Petruchio

9am 340 Brentwood Midnight Dancer
614 St John's Marlborough Kilroe Boy
318 The Royal School Kilpartrick Shadow 
287 Pocklington School Pat's Ranger

Class 7SJ120 
NSEA 1.15/ 1.20 Individual Class
a) Horses b) Ponies Main Outdoor Arena

9.15am 512 Lockerbie Academy SJL Convince Me
318 The Royal School Kilpartrick Shadow 
523 Mayfield Miss Jaimie

10 Barnard Castle School Ezariosa Z
158 Sir Henry Floyd Grammar CES Wicked Contender 
333 Abbey Gate College I Like To Move It pss
436 Grange School Collistar II
359 Bede's Senior School Kaschin K
392 Cheltenham Ladies College Dakota Blue

b)Ponies
9.40am 286 Pocklington School Seanman

332 Abbey Gate College Pocahantas 
285 Pocklington School Little Charlie

MONDAY

Class 12AE90
Jump 4 Joy Intermediate 90-95cm JwS Team & Individual Championships

Main Outdoor Arena
10.15am 572 Sandbach High School &amp; 6th Form CollegeIvory Red



370 Berkhamsted School GLYNNDALE PROMETHEUS

89 Katharine Lady Berkeley's School DIABLO

697 Howden High School BERNWOOD NAIROBI

46 Dauntsey's STRATTONTOWNS SMARTIE

10.25 59 Duchess's Community High School BALLINAMURRA CAPTAIN

517 Mayfield Pink Conclusive
527 Mayfield Pink Corrieview Molly
528 Mayfield Pink Benmore Westonhouse Boy

78 Hanford Max
10.35 79 Hanford Camelia's Girl

80 Hanford Robbie
82 Hanford My Dusty Moon

382 Brentwood Mrs Brown's Boy
385 Brentwood Mocklershill Man

10.45 384 Brentwood Ballingowan Chiara

409 Cranleigh Gold Gorey Grey  
415 Cranleigh Gold Dunarlen  
414 Cranleigh Gold LOTTIE

10.55 412 Cranleigh Gold Gold Strike Blue  

68 Ellesmere College Flashpoint Radcots Tough Diamond
62 Ellesmere College Calluna
66 Ellesmere College Babylon Elliot
61 Ellesmere College BAZAARS JUMBLE

11.05 453 Harrogate Grammar Daulton II
446 Harrogate Grammar Ballygill Plier 
451 Harrogate Grammar Carnsdale Quick Decision

474 Jedburgh Grammar School Dino Royale
475 Jedburgh Grammar School MONAGOR TILLY

11.15 473 Jedburgh Grammar School Cadogan Storm

235 Kelso High School ROWAN
236 Kelso High School WINSTON
237 Kelso High School HAWKMOON LADY LUCK

504 Lady Manners Henman
11.25 243 Lady Manners Gurteen Ray



499 Lady Manners Carnsdale Ghostbuster
244 Lady Manners HOTSHOTS

106 Loretto LOTTIE
112 Loretto Quitchery Silver

11.35 105 Loretto CRAIGIEBURN HELEDD
111 Loretto Beyond the Limit

544 Norwich High School for Girls Killusty Boolagh Betty
542 Norwich High School for Girls Bescaby
539 Norwich High School for Girls Dara

11.45 540 Norwich High School for Girls Oliver Twist

554 Pangbourne  BLUE
556 Pangbourne All Cash
558 Pangbourne Mr Cool Dude 

297 Pocklington School Wilkismore Classic Dream
11.55 292 Pocklington School Glencarrig Colm

281 Pocklington School JACKSON
12 noon second coursewalk 5 mins

12.05 580 Scarborough Collge Rob
573 Scarborough College MOYCHULLIN BOY
576 Scarborough College CLONSHIRE KESTREL
574 Scarborough College ROBE CANAL

12.15 524 Mayfield Purple Fune D or M
522 Mayfield Purple Derrymore Duncan's Desire
515 Mayfield Purple Spot on Mateus
521 Mayfield Purple AZURITE

592 Seaford BACK TO BLACK
12.25 582 Seaford ANODD WELSH KING

584 Seaford Sallaghan 11
585 Seaford Bobbie V

139 Sedbergh School Joy of Live
151 Sedbergh School Vanzelf

12.35 146 Sedbergh School Solitaire King
142 Sedbergh Team  CAPERANN KARL

411 Cranleigh Blue My Friend Jackson
404 Cranleigh Blue Gorsehill Jack
410 Cranleigh Blue Cato

12.45 416 Cranleigh Blue Scarlets Condor 

602 Sidcot School Turnpike Goldbeach 
603 Sidcot School Grantstown Amy 
601 Sidcot School OUT OF TIME
605 Sidcot School FLORENCE JOANNA



12.55 166 Spratton Sparrows Blaze
167 Spratton Sparrows Sparrow
159 Spratton Sparrows Bob
661 Spratton Sparrows DOOGIE

312 St Mary 's Calne Legends Moon
1.05 313 St Mary 's Calne Easy Decision

311 St Mary 's Calne Willowy Lion King
315 St Mary 's Calne Cheque Mate III

183 The Thomas Hardye Madcap
186 The Thomas Hardye Moyglass Lady

1.15 184 The Thomas Hardye Greylands Delightful Pride
185 The Thomas Hardye Pasadena Cougar

681 Stanway CLONKEEN BROCK

707 Buxton Community DUNTRALLY DOLLY

12 Battle Abbey School THE SUMMIT

1.25 429 Gosfield School MISS STELLA ARTOIS

434 Grange School Isabella

194 Ryedale BELLE XII

609 St Catherines School, Bramley ROMULUS D'HURL'VENT

150 Sedbergh School MIGHTY MOSS

1.35 534 Millfield SMARTIE

537 New Hall School MILO

Class 13AE 
Jump 4 Joy Open 1-1.05m JwS Team & Individual Championships

2pm start Main outdoor Arena
2pm 237 Kelso High School HAWKMOON LADY LUCK

576 Scarborough College CLONSHIRE KESTREL

675 Sevenoaks QUIDAM SALIET

313 St Marys Calne EASY DECISION



2.10. 12 Battle Abbey School THE SUMMIT

404 Cranleigh Blue Gorsehill Jack
409 Cranleigh Blue GOREY GREY
416 Cranleigh Blue Scarlets Condor 
411 Cranleigh Blue My Friend Jackson

2.20. 382 Brentwood Mrs Brown's Boy
386 Brentwood Zoook
384 Brentwood Ballingowan Chiara
340 Brentwood Midnight Dancer II

398 Team Churchers Red ZSA ZSALONIE K
2.30. 400 Team Churchers Red Hollywood Movie Star

401 Team Churchers Red Glenkeeran Ruby Cruz
402 Team Churchers Red William's Lad

47 Dauntsey's Firestone B
48 Dauntsey's Glencarrig Johnno

2.40. 46 Dauntsey's Strattontowns Smartie
49 Dauntsey's REACH FOR THE STARS

63 Ellesmere College Diamonds Sweet Bobby
68 Ellesmere College Diamonds Flashpoint Radcots Tough Diamond
62 Ellesmere College Diamonds Calluna

2.50. 67 Ellesmere College Diamonds PADDINGTON

432 The Grange School Casanova
442 The Grange School LC Blaze
441 The Grange School Ashdale Titan
434 The Grange School ISABELLA

3pm 405 Cranleigh Gold GLOBAL HIGH SOCIETY
415 Cranleigh Gold DUNARLEN
417 Cranleigh Gold JACK'S CHOICE
410 Cranleigh Gold Cato

186 The Thomas Hardye Moyglass Lady
3.10. 177 The Thomas Hardye Seamus 

185 The Thomas Hardye Pasadena Cougar
183 The Thomas Hardye Madcap

238 Kelso H S RED FLAMENCO

524 Mayfield Fune D or M
3.20. 522 Mayfield Derrymore Duncan's Desire

518 Mayfield Lough Derg Joe
521 Mayfield Azurite

474 Jedburgh Grammar School DINO ROYALE



475 Jedburgh Grammar School MONAGOR TILLY
3.30. 473 Jedburgh Grammar School CADOGAN STORM

614 St John's Marlborough Kilroe Boy
612 St John's Marlborough Snow White Feet
613 St John's Marlborough Clonboo Sam
617 St John's Marlborough Milan

3.40. 314 St Marys Calne ONLY INCA

236 Kelso High School WINSTON

579 Scarborough College CLENCARRIG STORMCAT

511 Leweston School INEER LABURNUM

534 Millfield SMARTIE

3.50. 537 New Hall School MILO

123 Northampton High School DROMALGA ROSANNA

544 Norwich High School for Girls KILLUSTY BOOLAGH BETTY

554 Pangbourne College BLUE

293 Pocklington School KOKO VD ZOUTE STABLES

4pm 572 Sandbach High School &amp; 6th Form CollegeIvory Red

252 Leweston School Rocky 

577 Scarborough College ASHDALES SKYES THE LIMIT

239 Kelso High School DROMALGA HARRYS DIAMOND


